Group :

alt.happy.valley

Computing time : 00:00:01
Statistics : from 01/05/2012 to 31/05/2012

*EAx* Users with most messages *****
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*¥**k%* Users with most started threads *****
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Name
Frogman
Flyifig Nufi 2°12 + on netbook
Jackie
Bernadette1508
Bri.
Smokey
Barb
Splodge
Ali
Pam the goose
JoeH
Bob Henson
biffo
Wrinklie One ©
MCC
Gilly
John the R-T
Bram
Anita
Gander
Michaelangelo
ariesval
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Frogman
Bri.
Flyifig Nufi 2°12 + on netbook
Barb
Smokey
Jackie
Pam the goose
biffo
Bernadette1508
Splodge
Ali
JoeH
Bob Henson
Wrinklie One ©
MCC
Gilly
John the R-T
Bram
Anita
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size
462,258
463,577
592,750
425,056
238,348
106,037
75,422
30,519
26,944
21,085
13,010
9,156
4,938
7,658
4,096
4,605
4,305
3,467
2,661
2,247
1,246
1,122
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20 Gander 0 1 2,247 0.00%

21 Michaelangelo 0 1 1,246 0.00%
22 ariesval 0 1 1,122 0.00%

**k®x* Users with highest total size of messages *****

num Name size Nb Msg or. %
1 Jackie 592,750 237 2 23.71%
2 Flyifig Nufi 2°12 + on netbook 463,577 245 11 18.54%
3 Frogman 462,258 310 32 18.49%
4 Bernadette1508 425,056 168 0 17.00%
5 Bri. 238,348 150 24 9.53%
6 Smokey 106,037 83 3 4.24%
7 Barb 75,422 50 4 3.02%
8 Splodge 30,519 15 0 1.22%
9 Ali 26,944 14 0 1.08%
10 Pam the goose 21,085 13 1 0.84%
11 JoeH 13,010 9 0 0.52%
12 Bob Henson 9,156 5 0 037%
13 Wrinklie One © 7,658 4 0 0.31%
14 biffo 4,938 4 1 0.20%
15 Gilly 4,605 3 0 0.18%
16 John the R-T 4,305 2 0 0.17%
17 MCC 4,096 4 0 0.16%
18 Bram 3,467 2 0 0.14%
19 Anita 2,661 2 0 0.11%
20 Gander 2,247 1 0 0.09%
21 Michaelangelo 1,246 1 0 0.05%
22 ariesval 1,122 1 0 0.04%

***%* Days with most messages *****

num date Nb Msg = size or. %
1 23/05/2012 103 189,365 8 7.79%
2 24/05/2012 80 135,685 6 6.05%
3 28/05/2012 77 129,101 3 5.82%
4 26/05/2012 66 129,675 2 4.99%
5 31/05/2012 63 121,515 4 4.76%
6 25/05/2012 56 104,135 4 4.23%
7 27/05/2012 49 92,383 2 3.70%
8 05/05/2012 48 87,355 1 3.63%
9 30/05/2012 46 84,647 3 3.48%
10 06/05/2012 45 74,253 3 3.40%
11 19/05/2012 45 85,172 1 3.40%
12 29/05/2012 45 75,457 1 3.40%
13 04/05/2012 42 85,842 2 3.17%
14 01/05/2012 41 79,241 2 3.10%
15 03/05/2012 41 78,005 2 3.10%
16 09/05/2012 39 75,529 2 2.95%
17 02/05/2012 38 72,921 3 2.87%
18 07/05/2012 37 68,853 3 2.80%
19 22/05/2012 37 70,590 2 2.80%
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**k%%* Subjects with most answers *****
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Subject
GMT Monday 28th May 2012
GMT Saturday 26th May 2012
GMT Tuesday 29th May 2012
GMT Wednesday 2nd May 2012
GMT Sunday 27th May 2012
GMT Bank Holiday Monday 7t ...
GMT Saturday 19th May 2012
GMT Saturday 5th May 2012
The bar is open.
GMT Thursday 10th May 2012
GMT Sunday 20th May 2012
GMT Sunday 6th May 2012
GMT Tuesday 8th May 2012
GMT Tuesday 22nd May 2012
GMT Monday 14th May 2012
GMT Wednesday 30th May 2012
GMT Saturday 12th May 2012
GMT Wednesday 9th May 2012
GMT Friday 25th May 2012
GMT Sunday 13th May 2012
GMT Friday 18th May 2012
GMT Tuesday 15th May 2012
GMT Tuesday 1st May 2012
GMT Thursday 24th May 2012
Pickles new commandeered bed.
Sophia
GMT Wednesday 23rd May 2012
GMT Friday 11th May 2012
Connection problems :-(
GMT Thursday 17th May 2012
GMT Thursday 31st May 2012
| enjoyed that.
GMT Thursday 3rd May 2012
GMT Friday 4th May 2012
Update on youngest.
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2.72%
2.65%
2.27%
2.27%
2.19%
1.97%
1.97%
1.97%
1.89%
1.89%
1.59%
1.21%
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4.46%
3.55%
3.33%
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3.17%
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2.80%
2.57%
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2.49%
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2.12%
2.04%
2.04%
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Serious question requiring ...
Isle of Wight

snaps from Winchester
Open all hours........

GMT Monday 21st May 2012
Vampire time

Had a visitor this evening.
Latest on youngest!

April Statistics

last lot

Pickles as promised!
Afternoon Tea anyone?

Yoo Hoo

GMT Monday 30th April 2012

GMT Wednesday 16th May 2012

Still open..........

New personality or what????
Today's walk

The bar is open

My Bar

more pics

Some pics from Richmond
Standing out in her own field.
Serious question requiring ...
Barbeque...........

Happy anniversary

Quiet

Today's weather

Oh dear me

Elevenses anyone?

Been a scorcher!

It's a curse!

BT Upate FINAL (I hope)
Connection Problems

Happy Birthday, Coats;-)
Tragedy or reason to celeb ...
Any thoughts?

No longer in drought
Florence Nightingale
Afternoon Tea

Why we love children !!!
New addition for Jackie G:-)
Still dry

Loch Garten

Bad Grammar/spelling

*¥**** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 1323

num
1

Newsreader
Microsoft Outlook Express ...
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Nb Msg
316

25,620
22,597
21,449
20,676
28,096
22,492
21,945
20,659
17,888
18,966
19,318
14,978
11,076
21,916
14,817
10,605
13,903
10,499
8,361
7,533
8,828
7,957
7,876
9,422
7,067
6,027
5,943
6,909
6,855
6,405
6,034
4,843
7,210
5,470
4,782
4,444
4,149
4,074
3,978
3,067
7,469
2,982
2,887
1,601
1,143
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1.13%
1.13%
1.06%
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0.98%
0.98%
0.98%
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0.83%
0.76%
0.76%
0.68%
0.68%
0.60%
0.60%
0.53%
0.53%
0.53%
0.53%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
0.38%
0.38%
0.38%
0.38%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.08%
0.08%

%
23.89%



2 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 313 466,863
3 Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 237 592,750
4 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 201 313,908
5 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 143 362,304
6 NewsTap/3.5.5 (iPad) 29 36,796
7 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 25 62,752
8 NewsTap/3.5.5 (iPhone/iPod ... 23 24,141
9 Xnews/5.04.25 14 26,944
10 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... 9 13,010
11 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 5 9,156
12 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 2 4,305
13 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (9 ... 1 2,137
14 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (3 ... 1 1,848
15 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (b ... 1 1,841
16 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (8 ... 1 1,832
17 MesNews/1.08.03.00-gb 1 1,246
18 Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; U; ... 1 1,122
*E*** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 1323
num Newsreader Nb Msg  size
1 40tude_Dialog 520 792,734
2 Microsoft Outlook Express 316 577,552
3 Microsoft Windows Mail 237 592,750
4 Mozilla 183 448,344
5 NewsTap 52 60,937
6 Xnews 14 26,944
7 MesNews 1 1,246

*¥EEXX Summary results ¥****

Total found messages : 1323 for 31 days
New threads : 78

Total replies : 1245

Total modified threads : 80

Total size : 2500507 bytes (2,441.90 KB)
Total lines : 27603 lines

Total users : 22

Average number of messages by user : 60.14
Average size of messages by user : 113,659.40 bytes (110.99 KB))
Average number of lines by user : 1,254.68
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23.66%
17.91%
15.19%
10.81%
2.19%
1.89%
1.74%
1.06%
0.68%
0.38%
0.15%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

%
39.30%
23.89%
17.91%
13.83%

3.93%

1.06%

0.08%



Posts by User

B Frogman

B Flyifig Nuf 2°12 + on
netbook

m Jackie

B Bernadette1508

M Bri.

B Smokey

H Barb

B Splodge

m Ali

B Pam the goose

m JoeH

= Bob Henson

m biffo

B Wrinklie One ©

MCC

m Gilly

John the R-T

Bram

Anita

Gander

Michaelangelo

ariesval




